TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the effective date of the assignment previously recorded on Reel 003732 Frame 0927. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the May 9, 2006 date as the effective date of the assignment to BIBA GmbH

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESCADA AG		07/17/2008	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ВІВА GMBH
Street Address:	Daimlerstr. 3
City:	47167 Duisburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1478770	CRISCA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)813-5901 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900 Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com Correspondent Name: MICHELLE P. FOXMAN

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BIBA 0509643

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900111865

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0925**

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle P. Foxman
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/
Date:	07/22/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment to Biba and cover shee source=Assignment to Biba and cover shee source=Assignment to Biba and cover shee	t (F0321140)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/06/2008 900100838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESCADA AG		03/06/2008	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biba GmbH
Street Address:	Daimierstr. 3
City:	47167 Duisburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1478770	CRISCA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2128135900

Email:

vdoskow@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name:

MICHELLE P. FOXMAN

Address Line 1:

FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2:

866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ESCA 0509643

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0927

147077

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle P. Foxman	
Signature:	/vivian doskow/	
Date:	03/06/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=0509643 Deed of Assignm	ent (F0238987)#page1.tlf	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0928

ESCADA

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ESCADA AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with an address of Margaretha-Ley-Ring 1, 85609 Aschheim, Germany ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter, the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

CRISCA

1,478,770

WHEREAS, BIBA GMBH, a public limited company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located and doing business at Daimlerstr. 3, 47167 Duisburg, Germany ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademark and all associated goodwill in the Trademark, effective as of May 9, 2006;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignce, effective as of May 9, 2006, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the above-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Dated: 17/7/08

ESCADA AG

Name: 1015 Aut

Richard Lohner

Tile: Head of Kilegel

Acknowed Officer

ESCADA AG EINSTEINRING 14-98-85609 ASCHRÉIR/MÜNCHEN DEUTSCHLAND TELEFON 449 HIBD-79 44 D. YELEFAX 149 HIBD-99 44 117 1 SITZ DER GESELLSCHAFT MUNCHEN - HANDELSREGISTER HAB 14942 - UST IDNR DE 129273097 - AUFSICHTSRATSVORSITZENDER, PROF. DR. REINHARD PÖLLATH - VORSTAND, DR. BRUND SALZER (VORSITZENDER), DR. WERNER LACKAS, MABRUS SCHÜRHOLZ

[F0318287.] BANKAN DEUTSCHE BANKAG, MÜNICHEN/BLZ 700700 10. KTO. NR. 1678.322 : DRESONER BANKAG, MÜNICHEN/BLZ 700800.00, KTO. NR. 3003/JE700. DZ BANK FRANKFORT A.M. / 6LZ 500, 604.00, KTO. NR. 060.708 : HYPOVEREINSBANK AG: MÜNICHEN/BLZ 700.202.70, KTO. NR. 2.723.757 LRP MAINZ / 6LZ 550.500.00, KTO. NR. 110.143.625 : WWW.ESCADA.COM

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/22/2008

REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0929